

¢

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 2853/2009

VIJAY KUMAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions for disposal of appeal by way of bringing on record
addl. documents and office report)

Date : 29/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vijay K. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.

for M/s Saharya & Co.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Monika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in the interlocutory applications.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, learned counsel, waives notice on
behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, learned counsel, waives notice on
behalf of Respondent No. 4.

List on 11.05.2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan)

Court Master