

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5

(Application for directions)

IN
CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 2853 OF 2009

Vijay Kumar ... Appellant

Versus

Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the application in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.04.2016 with Office Report dated 04.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice in the interlocutory applications.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, learned counsel, waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, learned counsel, waives notice on behalf of Respondent No. 4.

List on 11.05.2016."

It is submitted that notice in the application returnable for 11.05.2016 has been issued to respondent Nos. 2 & 3 through Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate and respondent No. 4 through Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Advocate respectively. Notice to respondent Nos. 1 & 5 to 10 could not be issued as counsel for the appellant has not filed the spare copies of the application despite this Registry's request.

It is lastly submitted that Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate has on 05.05.2016 filed reply on behalf of respondent No. 2 in I.A. No. 5 alongwith Annexures R-2/1 to R-2/11 and the same is being circulated herewith.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 10th DAY OF MAY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

- 1.Mr. Vijay Kumar Jain, Advocate
- 2.M/s. Saharya & Co., Ch. No.
- 3.Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Advocate
139, New Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

p-1